Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

®
esri

6930 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30607, USA

Data for all businesses in area

Total Businesses:

Total Employees:

Total Residential Population:

Employee/Residential Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)

by SIC Codes
Agriculture & Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communication
Utility

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade Summary
Home Improvement
General Merchandise Stores
Food Stores
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations
Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Home Furnishings
Eating & Drinking Places
Miscellaneous Retail

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions
Securities Brokers
Insurance Carriers & Agents
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices

Services Summary
Hotels & Lodging
Automotive Services
Movies & Amusements
Health Services
Legal Services
Education Institutions & Libraries
Other Services

Government
Unclassified Establishments

Totals

1 mile
60
649
4,032
16

Businesses

Number Percent
3 5.0%
5 8.3%
1 1.7%
3 5.0%
1 1.7%
0 0.0%
1 1.7%
12 20.0%
1 1.7%
2 3.3%
0 0.0%
1 1.7%
1 1.7%
1 1.7%
1 1.7%
5 8.3%
5 8.3%
0 0.0%
1 1.7%
1 1.7%
3 5.0%
25 41.7%
0 0.0%
2 3.3%
2 3.3%
3 5.0%
0 0.0%
3 5.0%
16 26.7%
0 0.0%
2 3.3%
60 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
11 1.7%
23 3.5%
5 0.8%
49 7.6%
5 0.8%
1 0.2%
11 1.7%
61 9.4%
4 0.6%
8 1.2%
2 0.3%
5 0.8%
1 0.2%
3 0.5%
11 1.7%
25 3.9%
17 2.6%
1 0.2%
7 1.1%
2 0.3%
7 1.1%
462 71.2%
0 0.0%
4 0.6%
5 0.8%
59 9.1%
0 0.0%
128 19.7%
266 41.0%
0 0.0%
3 0.5%
649 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

3 mile
619
6,829
20,856
33

Businesses
Number Percent
14 2.3%
32 5.2%
14 2.3%
18 2.9%
6 1.0%
2 0.3%
16 2.6%
95 15.3%
7 1.1%
6 1.0%
12 1.9%
7 1.1%
6 1.0%
5 0.8%
15 2.4%
37 6.0%
52 8.4%
8 1.3%
13 2.1%
10 1.6%
21 3.4%
323 52.2%
0 0.0%
10 1.6%
14 2.3%
142 22.9%
5 0.8%
15 2.4%
136 22.0%
20 3.2%
27 4.4%
619 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
65 1.0%
156 2.3%
583 8.5%
207 3.0%
36 0.5%
7 0.1%
149 2.2%
739 10.8%
40 0.6%
85 1.2%
60 0.9%
35 0.5%
15 0.2%
16 0.2%
234 3.4%
254 3.7%
278 4.1%
54 0.8%
105 1.5%
26 0.4%
94 1.4%
4,148 60.7%
8 0.1%
57 0.8%
70 1.0%
1,840 26.9%
23 0.3%
553 8.1%
1,596 23.4%
423 6.2%
40 0.6%
6,829 100.0%

5 mile
3,539
66,219
75,101
88

Businesses
Number Percent
66 1.9%
164 4.6%
71 2.0%
69 1.9%
23 0.6%
7 0.2%
79 2.2%
799 22.6%
32 0.9%
30 0.8%
76 2.1%
85 2.4%
63 1.8%
48 1.4%
258 7.3%
206 5.8%
315 8.9%
64 1.8%
38 1.1%
50 1.4%
163 4.6%
1,577 44.6%
34 1.0%
80 2.3%
83 2.3%
347 9.8%
83 2.3%
174 4.9%
776 21.9%
179 5.1%
189 5.3%
3,539 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
403 0.6%
1,051 1.6%
1,873 2.8%
636 1.0%
202 0.3%
101 0.2%
2,666 4.0%
11,019 16.6%
390 0.6%
876 1.3%
741 1.1%
1,151 1.7%
383 0.6%
357 0.5%
5,313 8.0%
1,808 2.7%
2,286 3.5%
437 0.7%
293 0.4%
231 0.3%
1,325 2.0%
42,085 63.6%
912 1.4%
507 0.8%
632 1.0%
10,327 15.6%
544 0.8%
19,828 29.9%
9,334 14.1%
3,707 5.6%
191 0.3%
66,219 100.0%

August 15, 2023



Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

®
esri

6930 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30607, USA

by NAICS Codes
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining
Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores
Electronics & Appliance Stores
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers
Food & Beverage Stores
Health & Personal Care Stores
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Transportation & Warehousing
Information
Finance & Insurance
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Securities & Commodity Contracts
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services
Legal Services
Management of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services
Educational Services
Health Care & Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services
Accommodation
Food Services & Drinking Places
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair & Maintenance
Public Administration

Unclassified Establishments

Total

Number

-

0
0
0
5
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
3
3
2
0
1
1
4
5
0
0
a4
4
6
1
1
0
1
7
1
0

60

Percent
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.3%
1.7%
1.7%

18.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
1.7%
1.7%
3.3%
1.7%
3.3%
1.7%
3.3%
5.0%
5.0%
3.3%
0.0%
1.7%
1.7%
6.7%
8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
6.7%

10.0%
1.7%
1.7%
0.0%
1.7%

11.7%
1.7%
0.0%

3.3%

100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 0.2%
23 3.5%
7 1.1%
11 1.7%
48 7.4%
1 0.2%
0 0.0%
2 0.3%
4 0.6%
3 0.5%
15 2.3%
4 0.6%
4 0.6%
2 0.3%
12 1.8%
47 7.2%
7 1.1%
11 1.7%
1 0.2%
7 1.1%
2 0.3%
10 1.5%
120 18.5%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
11 1.7%
130 20.0%
186 28.7%
2 0.3%
11 1.7%
0 0.0%
11 1.7%
21 3.2%
3 0.5%
0 0.0%
3 0.5%
649 100.0%

Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri’s Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

Businesses
Number Percent
1 0.2%
0 0.0%
1 0.2%
34 5.5%
15 2.4%
16 2.6%
78 12.6%
4 0.6%
3 0.5%
3 0.5%
7 1.1%
13 2.1%
16 2.6%
4 0.6%
8 1.3%
9 1.5%
12 1.9%
18 2.9%
11 1.8%
31 5.0%
8 1.3%
13 2.1%
10 1.6%
25 4.0%
52 8.4%
5 0.8%
1 0.2%
23 3.7%
20 3.2%
162 26.2%
12 1.9%
17 2.7%
0 0.0%
16 2.6%
56 9.0%
6 1.0%
20 3.2%
27 4.4%
619 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
2 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 0.0%
166 2.4%
597 8.7%
149 2.2%
484 7.1%
17 0.2%
10 0.1%
10 0.1%
40 0.6%
119 1.7%
98 1.4%
18 0.3%
21 0.3%
37 0.5%
114 1.7%
195 2.9%
62 0.9%
184 2.7%
54 0.8%
105 1.5%
26 0.4%
107 1.6%
687 10.1%
23 0.3%
7 0.1%
122 1.8%
575 8.4%
2,376 34.8%
87 1.3%
246 3.6%
8 0.1%
238 3.5%
319 4.7%
49 0.7%
423 6.2%
40 0.6%
6,829 100.0%

Businesses
Number Percent
9 0.3%
1 0.0%
3 0.1%
175 4.9%
79 2.2%
79 2.2%
512 14.5%
64 1.8%
29 0.8%
17 0.5%
32 0.9%
65 1.8%
65 1.8%
21 0.6%
85 2.4%
87 2.5%
47 1.3%
45 1.3%
68 1.9%
153 4.3%
65 1.8%
39 1.1%
50 1.4%
195 5.5%
316 8.9%
84 2.4%
6 0.2%
133 3.8%
186 5.3%
435 12.3%
73 2.1%
301 8.5%
34 1.0%
267 7.5%
401 11.3%
57 1.6%
180 5.1%
189 5.3%
3,539 100.0%

Employees
Number Percent
102 0.2%
1 0.0%
51 0.1%
1,102 1.7%
1,845 2.8%
2,666 4.0%
5,505 8.3%
1,078 1.6%
270 0.4%
79 0.1%
390 0.6%
716 1.1%
427 0.6%
73 0.1%
471 0.7%
1,043 1.6%
959 1.4%
487 0.7%
1,144 1.7%
963 1.5%
430 0.6%
302 0.5%
231 0.3%
1,455 2.2%
3,599 5.4%
545 0.8%
98 0.1%
1,960 3.0%
19,410 29.3%
11,639 17.6%
645 1.0%
6,329 9.6%
912 1.4%
5,418 8.2%
3,314 5.0%
378 0.6%
3,712 5.6%
191 0.3%
66,219 100.0%

August 15, 2023



