

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

6930 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30607, USA

Latitude: 33.9943 Longitude: -83.4397

			9
Data for all businesses in area	1 mile	3 mile	5 mile
Total Businesses:	60	619	3,539
Total Employees:	649	6,829	66,219
Total Residential Population:	4,032	20,856	75,101
Employee/Pesidential Population Patio (per 100 Residents)	16	33	88

Total Residential Population:	4,032				20,856				75,101				
Employee/Residential Population Ratio (per 100 Residents)	16				33				88				
	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Emplo	Employees		esses	Employees		
by SIC Codes	Number			Percent	Number	Percent	Number		Number	Percent	Number		
Agriculture & Mining	3	5.0%	11	1.7%	14	2.3%	65	1.0%	66	1.9%	403	0.6%	
Construction	5	8.3%	23	3.5%	32	5.2%	156	2.3%	164	4.6%	1,051	1.6%	
Manufacturing	1	1.7%	5	0.8%	14	2.3%	583	8.5%	71	2.0%	1,873	2.8%	
Transportation	3	5.0%	49	7.6%	18	2.9%	207	3.0%	69	1.9%	636	1.0%	
Communication	1	1.7%	5	0.8%	6	1.0%	36	0.5%	23	0.6%	202	0.3%	
Utility	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	2	0.3%	7	0.1%	7	0.2%	101	0.2%	
Wholesale Trade	1	1.7%	11	1.7%	16	2.6%	149	2.2%	79	2.2%	2,666	4.0%	
Retail Trade Summary	12	20.0%	61	9.4%	95	15.3%	739	10.8%	799	22.6%	11,019	16.6%	
Home Improvement	1	1.7%	4	0.6%	7	1.1%	40	0.6%	32	0.9%	390	0.6%	
General Merchandise Stores	2	3.3%	8	1.2%	6	1.0%	85	1.2%	30	0.8%	876	1.3%	
Food Stores	0	0.0%	2	0.3%	12	1.9%	60	0.9%	76	2.1%	741	1.1%	
Auto Dealers & Gas Stations	1	1.7%	5	0.8%	7	1.1%	35	0.5%	85	2.4%	1,151	1.7%	
Apparel & Accessory Stores	1	1.7%	1	0.2%	6	1.0%	15	0.2%	63	1.8%	383	0.6%	
Furniture & Home Furnishings	1	1.7%	3	0.5%	5	0.8%	16	0.2%	48	1.4%	357	0.5%	
Eating & Drinking Places	1	1.7%	11	1.7%	15	2.4%	234	3.4%	258	7.3%	5,313	8.0%	
Miscellaneous Retail	5	8.3%	25	3.9%	37	6.0%	254	3.7%	206	5.8%	1,808	2.7%	
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary	5	8.3%	17	2.6%	52	8.4%	278	4.1%	315	8.9%	2,286	3.5%	
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	8	1.3%	54	0.8%	64	1.8%	437	0.7%	
Securities Brokers	1	1.7%	7	1.1%	13	2.1%	105	1.5%	38	1.1%	293	0.4%	
Insurance Carriers & Agents	1	1.7%	2	0.3%	10	1.6%	26	0.4%	50	1.4%	231	0.3%	
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices	3	5.0%	7	1.1%	21	3.4%	94	1.4%	163	4.6%	1,325	2.0%	
Services Summary	25	41.7%	462	71.2%	323	52.2%	4,148	60.7%	1,577	44.6%	42,085	63.6%	
Hotels & Lodging	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	8	0.1%	34	1.0%	912	1.4%	
Automotive Services	2	3.3%	4	0.6%	10	1.6%	57	0.8%	80	2.3%	507	0.8%	
Movies & Amusements	2	3.3%	5	0.8%	14	2.3%	70	1.0%	83	2.3%	632	1.0%	
Health Services	3	5.0%	59	9.1%	142	22.9%	1,840	26.9%	347	9.8%	10,327	15.6%	
Legal Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.8%	23	0.3%	83	2.3%	544	0.8%	
Education Institutions & Libraries	3	5.0%	128	19.7%	15	2.4%	553	8.1%	174	4.9%	19,828	29.9%	
Other Services	16	26.7%	266	41.0%	136	22.0%	1,596	23.4%	776	21.9%	9,334	14.1%	
Government	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	20	3.2%	423	6.2%	179	5.1%	3,707	5.6%	
Unclassified Establishments	2	3.3%	3	0.5%	27	4.4%	40	0.6%	189	5.3%	191	0.3%	
Totals	60	100.0%	649	100.0%	619	100.0%	6,829	100.0%	3,539	100.0%	66,219	100.0%	

Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. **Date Note:** Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

August 15, 2023

©2023 Esri Page 1 of 2



Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

6930 Jefferson Rd, Athens, GA 30607, USA

Latitude: 33.9943 Longitude: -83.4397

								Longitude: -83.43				
	Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees		Businesses		Employees	
by NAICS Codes	Number		Number		Number		Number		Number	Percent	Number	
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	2	0.0%	9	0.3%	102	0.2%
Mining	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.0%	1	0.0%
Utilities	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	1	0.2%	2	0.0%	3	0.1%	51	0.1%
Construction	5	8.3%	23	3.5%	34	5.5%	166	2.4%	175	4.9%	1,102	1.7%
Manufacturing	1	1.7%	7	1.1%	15	2.4%	597	8.7%	79	2.2%	1,845	2.8%
Wholesale Trade	1	1.7%	11	1.7%	16	2.6%	149	2.2%	79	2.2%	2,666	4.0%
Retail Trade	11	18.3%	48	7.4%	78	12.6%	484	7.1%	512	14.5%	5,505	8.3%
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	4	0.6%	17	0.2%	64	1.8%	1,078	1.6%
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	0.5%	10	0.1%	29	0.8%	270	0.4%
Electronics & Appliance Stores	1	1.7%	2	0.3%	3	0.5%	10	0.1%	17	0.5%	79	0.1%
Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers	1	1.7%	4	0.6%	7	1.1%	40	0.6%	32	0.9%	390	0.6%
Food & Beverage Stores	1	1.7%	3	0.5%	13	2.1%	119	1.7%	65	1.8%	716	1.1%
Health & Personal Care Stores	2	3.3%	15	2.3%	16	2.6%	98	1.4%	65	1.8%	427	0.6%
Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers	1	1.7%	4	0.6%	4	0.6%	18	0.3%	21	0.6%	73	0.1%
Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores	2	3.3%	4	0.6%	8	1.3%	21	0.3%	85	2.4%	471	0.7%
Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores	1	1.7%	2	0.3%	9	1.5%	37	0.5%	87	2.5%	1,043	1.6%
General Merchandise Stores	2	3.3%	12	1.8%	12	1.9%	114	1.7%	47	1.3%	959	1.4%
Transportation & Warehousing	3	5.0%	47	7.2%	18	2.9%	195	2.9%	45	1.3%	487	0.7%
Information	3	5.0%	7	1.1%	11	1.8%	62	0.9%	68	1.9%	1,144	1.7%
Finance & Insurance	2	3.3%	11	1.7%	31	5.0%	184	2.7%	153	4.3%	963	1.5%
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	8	1.3%	54	0.8%	65	1.8%	430	0.6%
Securities & Commodity Contracts	1	1.7%	7	1.1%	13	2.1%	105	1.5%	39	1.1%	302	0.5%
Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles	1	1.7%	2	0.3%	10	1.6%	26	0.4%	50	1.4%	231	0.3%
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	4	6.7%	10	1.5%	25	4.0%	107	1.6%	195	5.5%	1,455	2.2%
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services	5	8.3%	120	18.5%	52	8.4%	687	10.1%	316	8.9%	3,599	5.4%
Legal Services	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	5	0.8%	23	0.3%	84	2.4%	545	0.8%
Management of Companies & Enterprises	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.2%	7	0.1%	6	0.2%	98	0.1%
Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services	4	6.7%	11	1.7%	23	3.7%	122	1.8%	133	3.8%	1,960	3.0%
Educational Services	4	6.7%	130	20.0%	20	3.2%	575	8.4%	186	5.3%	19,410	29.3%
Health Care & Social Assistance	6	10.0%	186	28.7%	162	26.2%	2,376	34.8%	435	12.3%	11,639	17.6%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	1	1.7%	2	0.3%	12	1.9%	87	1.3%	73	2.1%	645	1.0%
Accommodation & Food Services	1	1.7%	11	1.7%	17	2.7%	246	3.6%	301	8.5%	6,329	9.6%
Accommodation	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	8	0.1%	34	1.0%	912	1.4%
Food Services & Drinking Places	1	1.7%	11	1.7%	16	2.6%	238	3.5%	267	7.5%	5,418	8.2%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	7	11.7%	21	3.2%	56	9.0%	319	4.7%	401	11.3%	3,314	5.0%
Automotive Repair & Maintenance	1	1.7%	3	0.5%	6	1.0%	49	0.7%	57	1.6%	3,314	0.6%
•	0	0.0%	0	0.5%								
Public Administration	U	0.0%	U	0.0%	20	3.2%	423	6.2%	180	5.1%	3,712	5.6%
Unclassified Establishments	2	3.3%	3	0.5%	27	4.4%	40	0.6%	189	5.3%	191	0.3%
Total	60	100.0%	649	100.0%	619	100.0%	6,829	100.0%	3,539	100.0%	66,219	100.0%

Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using Esri's Data allocation method which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

© 2023 Esri Page 2 of 2